

VIA Email to ade.charterschools@arkansas.gov

April 10, 2023

Ms. Dorie Summons
Director of Public Charter Schools
Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Four Capitol Mall, Box 26
Little Rock, AR 72201

Re: Arkansas Virtual Academy

Dear Ms. Summons:

Pursuant to Section 4.02.4 of the ADE Rules Governing Public Charter Schools, I have enclosed a completed Charter Amendment Form (with the required attachments and related documents) for the purpose of requesting the following amendment to our charter:

1.) Rescission of our waiver of Ark. Code Ann. §6-17-2403, concerning the minimum teacher compensation schedule.

I am requesting that this amendment request be placed on the May, 2023 agenda of the Charter Authorizing Panel for consideration.

I am also contemporaneously sending a copy of this notice letter to the Superintendent of the Little Rock School District.

Sincerely,

Amy Johnson Head of Schools

Arkansas Virtual Academy

Cc: Superintendent Dr. Jermall Wright (via email)

Little Rock School District 810 W. Markham St. Little Rock, AR 72201